

CHILD AND ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM							
Data as of July 10, 2026							
Fiscal Year	Meals Served in Day Care Homes	Meals Served in Child Care Center	Meals Served in Adult Care Center	Total Meals Served	Percent Free/RP of Total Meals	Cash Payments	Total Commodity Costs
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2025	315,773,235	1,337,275,426	79,997,065	1,733,045,726	80.3%	3,924,287,552	188,562,679
FY 2024	327,329,782	1,338,587,209	72,415,780	1,738,332,771	80.2%	3,774,110,217	183,552,820
FY 2023	336,367,966	1,309,580,391	68,094,685	1,714,043,042	79.9%	3,586,324,204	177,588,066
FY 2022	338,809,202	1,455,532,874	68,626,330	1,862,968,406	82.7%	3,625,107,256	176,439,073
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2023							
Oct 2022	27,156,392	115,615,203	5,311,205	148,082,800	81.4%	319,168,153	85,364
Nov 2022	26,021,191	106,678,901	5,343,247	138,043,339	81.2%	295,622,194	121,486
Dec 2022	25,503,630	95,178,027	5,319,768	126,001,425	80.9%	265,766,688	29,082,133
Jan 2023	27,735,914	115,690,854	5,466,201	148,892,969	80.8%	316,515,749	94,514
Feb 2023	26,223,395	114,062,656	5,161,964	145,448,015	81.1%	312,363,892	52,477
Mar 2023	31,010,935	133,299,576	6,080,301	170,390,812	80.8%	363,460,539	47,685,748
Apr 2023	27,118,287	114,662,999	5,388,769	147,170,055	80.6%	312,440,561	38,431
May 2023	30,908,617	129,905,561	6,118,630	166,932,808	80.1%	350,761,881	—
Jun 2023	30,405,271	92,440,422	5,964,695	128,810,388	75.8%	245,046,529	52,602,214
Jul 2023	27,349,505	77,294,771	5,793,120	110,437,396	74.7%	206,329,324	84,608
Aug 2023	31,203,499	102,457,422	6,419,002	140,079,923	77.9%	283,189,742	247,549
Sep 2023	25,731,330	112,293,999	5,727,783	143,753,112	81.1%	315,658,952	47,493,541
FY 2024							
Oct 2023	28,240,926	125,839,685	6,074,308	160,154,919	81.6%	357,180,177	192,700
Nov 2023	26,066,385	112,621,479	5,814,878	144,502,742	81.5%	320,142,069	65,527
Dec 2023	24,097,855	96,125,578	5,529,286	125,752,719	81.1%	274,511,890	43,284,301
Jan 2024	27,547,035	115,383,390	5,861,651	148,792,076	81.1%	326,525,225	146,451
Feb 2024	26,966,183	124,632,622	5,790,844	157,389,649	81.4%	350,634,877	234,993
Mar 2024	27,119,641	120,028,638	5,893,499	153,041,778	80.8%	335,842,690	38,720,445
Apr 2024	29,018,386	132,422,715	6,197,182	167,638,283	80.9%	369,527,297	100,720
May 2024	29,615,533	129,938,953	6,435,389	165,989,875	80.3%	359,521,320	220,320
Jun 2024	26,675,308	84,842,671	5,791,772	117,309,751	76.2%	227,480,111	53,010,982
Jul 2024	28,760,417	83,435,833	6,510,406	118,706,656	75.3%	231,624,679	64,845
Aug 2024	28,393,988	98,757,272	6,452,971	133,604,231	78.5%	285,107,574	195,053
Sep 2024	24,828,125	114,558,373	6,063,594	145,450,092	81.6%	336,012,308	47,316,483
FY 2025							
Oct 2024	28,201,739	131,643,661	6,795,362	166,640,762	81.8%	387,724,281	142,358
Nov 2024	23,611,204	105,809,148	6,068,637	135,488,989	81.4%	311,208,446	47,812
Dec 2024	23,255,335	100,085,368	6,228,096	129,568,799	81.4%	296,737,509	34,291,564
Jan 2025	26,156,750	113,834,237	6,346,632	146,337,619	81.3%	335,770,629	412,214
Feb 2025	24,472,762	114,267,773	5,894,270	144,634,805	81.5%	335,905,652	283,700
Mar 2025	26,707,540	125,015,995	6,398,502	158,122,037	81.0%	363,215,320	45,291,094
Apr 2025	27,928,513	130,623,964	6,694,524	165,247,001	80.9%	378,795,154	187,010
May 2025	27,435,886	124,655,714	6,699,603	158,791,203	80.4%	358,919,164	—
Jun 2025	28,048,745	89,404,633	6,509,534	123,962,912	76.4%	249,582,572	51,115,444
Jul 2025	28,572,406	85,975,894	7,013,224	121,561,524	75.1%	246,182,465	439,620
Aug 2025	26,256,862	94,352,446	7,561,715	128,171,023	78.8%	286,240,708	149,834
Sep 2025	25,125,493	121,606,593	7,786,966	154,519,052	81.8%	374,005,651	56,202,029
FY 2026							
Oct 2025	27,052,022	131,534,718	8,115,849	166,702,589	81.9%	405,518,049	402,941
Nov 2025	21,746,701	100,413,421	7,048,897	129,209,019	81.6%	311,042,417	46,695
Dec 2025	24,435,485	104,390,562	6,863,296	135,689,343	81.3%	323,428,939	31,416,430
Jan 2026	23,677,888	108,342,090	6,435,200	138,455,178	81.3%	332,740,072	32,911
Feb 2026	23,280,099	114,195,650	6,198,776	143,674,525	81.4%	347,958,784	20,867
Mar 2026	26,279,178	126,538,693	6,938,055	159,755,926	81.0%	382,661,310	50,644,687
Apr 2026	26,645,897	125,290,797	6,767,766	158,704,460	80.9%	378,847,054	46,530
*Commodity costs include cash-in-lieu of commodities (reported quarterly).							
FY2026 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.							